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National Life Tables, Wales

Period expectation of life Office for National Statistics
Based on data for the years 2015-2017

Age

 x m x q x l x d x e x m x q x l x d x e x
0 0.004102 0.004093 100000.0 409.3 78.32 0.002675 0.002671 100000.0 267.1 82.28
1 0.000346 0.000346 99590.7 34.4 77.64 0.000141 0.000141 99732.9 14.1 81.50
2 0.000170 0.000170 99556.2 16.9 76.67 0.000199 0.000199 99718.8 19.8 80.52
3 0.000074 0.000074 99539.4 7.3 75.68 0.000058 0.000058 99699.0 5.8 79.53
4 0.000107 0.000107 99532.0 10.7 74.69 0.000094 0.000094 99693.2 9.3 78.54
5 0.000088 0.000088 99521.3 8.8 73.70 0.000148 0.000148 99683.9 14.7 77.54
6 0.000106 0.000106 99512.5 10.6 72.70 0.000074 0.000074 99669.2 7.4 76.55
7 0.000071 0.000071 99502.0 7.1 71.71 0.000037 0.000037 99661.8 3.7 75.56
8 0.000090 0.000090 99494.9 8.9 70.72 0.000038 0.000038 99658.0 3.8 74.56
9 0.000054 0.000054 99486.0 5.4 69.72 0.000057 0.000057 99654.3 5.7 73.57

10 0.000037 0.000037 99480.6 3.7 68.73 0.000000 0.000000 99648.6 0.0 72.57
11 0.000134 0.000134 99476.9 13.3 67.73 0.000100 0.000100 99648.6 10.0 71.57
12 0.000138 0.000138 99463.6 13.7 66.74 0.000123 0.000123 99638.6 12.3 70.58
13 0.000079 0.000079 99449.9 7.9 65.75 0.000021 0.000021 99626.3 2.1 69.59
14 0.000059 0.000059 99442.0 5.8 64.75 0.000168 0.000168 99624.2 16.7 68.59
15 0.000134 0.000134 99436.1 13.3 63.75 0.000082 0.000082 99607.5 8.2 67.60
16 0.000185 0.000185 99422.8 18.4 62.76 0.000177 0.000177 99599.4 17.7 66.60
17 0.000470 0.000470 99404.4 46.7 61.77 0.000172 0.000172 99581.7 17.1 65.62
18 0.000535 0.000535 99357.7 53.1 60.80 0.000146 0.000146 99564.6 14.6 64.63
19 0.000496 0.000496 99304.5 49.2 59.84 0.000347 0.000347 99550.0 34.6 63.64
20 0.000322 0.000322 99255.3 32.0 58.87 0.000202 0.000202 99515.4 20.1 62.66
21 0.000466 0.000465 99223.4 46.2 57.88 0.000333 0.000333 99495.3 33.2 61.67
22 0.000633 0.000633 99177.2 62.8 56.91 0.000297 0.000297 99462.1 29.6 60.69
23 0.000501 0.000501 99114.4 49.7 55.95 0.000210 0.000210 99432.6 20.8 59.71
24 0.000538 0.000538 99064.7 53.3 54.97 0.000321 0.000321 99411.7 32.0 58.72
25 0.000790 0.000790 99011.5 78.2 54.00 0.000357 0.000357 99379.8 35.5 57.74
26 0.000786 0.000786 98933.3 77.7 53.05 0.000183 0.000183 99344.3 18.2 56.76
27 0.000914 0.000913 98855.5 90.3 52.09 0.000307 0.000307 99326.1 30.5 55.77
28 0.000846 0.000845 98765.3 83.5 51.13 0.000503 0.000503 99295.6 49.9 54.79
29 0.001060 0.001060 98681.8 104.6 50.18 0.000497 0.000497 99245.7 49.3 53.82
30 0.000995 0.000995 98577.2 98.1 49.23 0.000376 0.000376 99196.4 37.3 52.84
31 0.001030 0.001030 98479.1 101.4 48.28 0.000527 0.000526 99159.1 52.2 51.86
32 0.001187 0.001186 98377.7 116.7 47.33 0.000419 0.000419 99106.9 41.5 50.89
33 0.001282 0.001281 98261.1 125.9 46.38 0.000570 0.000570 99065.4 56.4 49.91
34 0.001233 0.001232 98135.2 120.9 45.44 0.000708 0.000708 99008.9 70.1 48.94
35 0.001188 0.001187 98014.3 116.3 44.50 0.000557 0.000557 98938.9 55.1 47.97
36 0.001465 0.001463 97897.9 143.3 43.55 0.000761 0.000761 98883.7 75.2 47.00
37 0.001569 0.001567 97754.6 153.2 42.61 0.000641 0.000641 98808.5 63.3 46.03
38 0.001796 0.001794 97601.4 175.1 41.68 0.000710 0.000709 98745.2 70.0 45.06
39 0.001973 0.001971 97426.3 192.0 40.75 0.001061 0.001060 98675.2 104.6 44.10
40 0.001757 0.001755 97234.3 170.7 39.83 0.001145 0.001144 98570.5 112.8 43.14
41 0.002278 0.002275 97063.7 220.9 38.90 0.001260 0.001260 98457.7 124.0 42.19
42 0.002139 0.002137 96842.8 207.0 37.99 0.001314 0.001313 98333.7 129.1 41.24
43 0.002353 0.002350 96635.9 227.1 37.07 0.001225 0.001225 98204.6 120.3 40.30
44 0.002341 0.002338 96408.7 225.4 36.16 0.001380 0.001379 98084.4 135.3 39.35
45 0.002295 0.002292 96183.3 220.5 35.24 0.001718 0.001717 97949.1 168.1 38.40
46 0.002719 0.002715 95962.9 260.5 34.32 0.001630 0.001629 97780.9 159.3 37.46
47 0.003113 0.003108 95702.3 297.5 33.41 0.001613 0.001612 97621.7 157.4 36.52
48 0.003282 0.003277 95404.8 312.6 32.51 0.001825 0.001823 97464.3 177.7 35.58
49 0.003869 0.003862 95092.2 367.2 31.62 0.001906 0.001905 97286.6 185.3 34.65
50 0.003648 0.003641 94725.0 344.9 30.74 0.002580 0.002577 97101.3 250.2 33.71
51 0.004044 0.004036 94380.1 380.9 29.85 0.002481 0.002478 96851.1 240.0 32.80
52 0.004015 0.004007 93999.2 376.7 28.97 0.003034 0.003029 96611.1 292.6 31.88
53 0.004521 0.004511 93622.5 422.3 28.08 0.002941 0.002937 96318.5 282.9 30.97
54 0.004734 0.004723 93200.2 440.1 27.21 0.003597 0.003590 96035.6 344.8 30.06
55 0.005663 0.005647 92760.1 523.8 26.34 0.003676 0.003670 95690.9 351.1 29.17
56 0.006134 0.006115 92236.3 564.0 25.48 0.004154 0.004145 95339.7 395.2 28.27
57 0.006153 0.006135 91672.3 562.4 24.64 0.004011 0.004003 94944.5 380.1 27.39
58 0.006818 0.006795 91109.9 619.0 23.78 0.004927 0.004915 94564.5 464.8 26.50
59 0.007542 0.007514 90490.9 679.9 22.94 0.005846 0.005829 94099.7 548.5 25.63
60 0.008561 0.008524 89810.9 765.6 22.11 0.005918 0.005901 93551.1 552.0 24.77
61 0.009685 0.009639 89045.3 858.3 21.30 0.006120 0.006101 92999.1 567.4 23.92
62 0.010301 0.010249 88187.1 903.8 20.50 0.006822 0.006799 92431.7 628.4 23.06

Males Females



63 0.011270 0.011207 87283.3 978.2 19.71 0.007705 0.007676 91803.3 704.7 22.22
64 0.012255 0.012180 86305.1 1051.2 18.93 0.008292 0.008258 91098.6 752.3 21.38
65 0.012718 0.012637 85253.9 1077.4 18.15 0.009009 0.008969 90346.4 810.3 20.56
66 0.014854 0.014744 84176.5 1241.1 17.38 0.010045 0.009995 89536.1 894.9 19.74
67 0.016489 0.016354 82935.4 1356.3 16.63 0.010993 0.010933 88641.2 969.1 18.93
68 0.015886 0.015761 81579.1 1285.8 15.90 0.011247 0.011185 87672.1 980.6 18.14
69 0.019049 0.018870 80293.3 1515.1 15.15 0.013177 0.013091 86691.5 1134.9 17.34
70 0.021169 0.020947 78778.2 1650.2 14.43 0.014386 0.014283 85556.6 1222.0 16.56
71 0.023021 0.022759 77128.0 1755.4 13.73 0.015168 0.015054 84334.6 1269.6 15.79
72 0.026062 0.025727 75372.6 1939.1 13.04 0.017328 0.017179 83065.0 1427.0 15.03
73 0.027548 0.027174 73433.5 1995.5 12.37 0.019693 0.019501 81638.0 1592.0 14.28
74 0.032309 0.031796 71438.1 2271.4 11.70 0.020944 0.020727 80046.0 1659.1 13.56
75 0.035896 0.035263 69166.6 2439.0 11.07 0.022380 0.022133 78386.9 1734.9 12.83
76 0.038955 0.038211 66727.6 2549.7 10.45 0.026834 0.026478 76651.9 2029.6 12.11
77 0.043625 0.042694 64177.9 2740.0 9.85 0.029116 0.028698 74622.3 2141.5 11.43
78 0.047062 0.045980 61437.9 2824.9 9.26 0.033735 0.033175 72480.8 2404.6 10.75
79 0.055708 0.054199 58613.0 3176.7 8.69 0.036252 0.035607 70076.3 2495.2 10.10
80 0.058916 0.057230 55436.3 3172.6 8.16 0.042617 0.041728 67581.1 2820.0 9.46
81 0.065948 0.063843 52263.6 3336.7 7.62 0.046510 0.045453 64761.1 2943.6 8.85
82 0.074770 0.072075 48927.0 3526.4 7.11 0.054473 0.053028 61817.5 3278.1 8.24
83 0.082097 0.078860 45400.6 3580.3 6.62 0.062004 0.060139 58539.4 3520.5 7.68
84 0.095013 0.090704 41820.3 3793.3 6.14 0.070541 0.068138 55018.9 3748.9 7.14
85 0.109903 0.104178 38027.0 3961.6 5.71 0.081229 0.078058 51270.0 4002.0 6.62
86 0.121916 0.114911 34065.5 3914.5 5.31 0.093401 0.089234 47267.9 4217.9 6.14
87 0.128364 0.120622 30151.0 3636.9 4.94 0.101351 0.096463 43050.0 4152.7 5.69
88 0.153108 0.142220 26514.1 3770.8 4.54 0.118476 0.111850 38897.3 4350.7 5.25
89 0.166606 0.153794 22743.3 3497.8 4.22 0.133943 0.125536 34546.6 4336.8 4.84
90 0.185940 0.170124 19245.5 3274.1 3.89 0.153402 0.142474 30209.8 4304.1 4.47
91 0.225452 0.202612 15971.4 3236.0 3.59 0.177974 0.163431 25905.7 4233.8 4.13
92 0.232043 0.207920 12735.4 2647.9 3.37 0.192270 0.175407 21671.9 3801.4 3.83
93 0.251194 0.223165 10087.4 2251.2 3.12 0.220783 0.198833 17870.5 3553.2 3.54
94 0.288946 0.252471 7836.3 1978.4 2.88 0.248500 0.221036 14317.2 3164.6 3.30
95 0.312842 0.270526 5857.8 1584.7 2.68 0.271884 0.239347 11152.6 2669.3 3.09
96 0.335217 0.287097 4273.1 1226.8 2.49 0.290678 0.253792 8483.3 2153.0 2.91
97 0.359690 0.304862 3046.3 928.7 2.29 0.319068 0.275169 6330.3 1741.9 2.73
98 0.437824 0.359192 2117.6 760.6 2.07 0.329936 0.283215 4588.4 1299.5 2.58
99 0.480519 0.387435 1357.0 525.7 1.95 0.372711 0.314164 3288.9 1033.3 2.40

100 0.418440 0.346041 831.2 287.6 1.87 0.392487 0.328100 2255.6 740.1 2.27


